
Department of Census & Statistics: Life Tables for Sri Lanka 2011–2013 by District and Sex.
Downloaded from www.statistics.gov.lk/ (18.10.2019)

http://www.statistics.gov.lk/PopHouSat/CPH2011/Pages/Activities/Reports/FinalReport/LifeTables.pdf


Kegalle District ‐ Male

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00722 0.00717 100,000 717 99,328 0.99187 (1) 7,227,225 72.3

1 0.00056 0.00224 99,283 222 396,605 0.99803 (2) 7,127,897 71.8

5 0.00028 0.00140 99,061 139 494,957 0.99863 6,731,291 68.0

10 0.00027 0.00135 98,922 133 494,277 0.99759 6,236,334 63.0

15 0.00080 0.00399 98,789 394 493,085 0.99470 5,742,057 58.1

20 0.00128 0.00638 98,394 628 490,471 0.99333 5,248,972 53.3

25 0.00138 0.00688 97,766 672 487,201 0.99209 4,758,501 48.7

30 0.00185 0.00921 97,094 894 483,347 0.98910 4,271,300 44.0

35 0.00257 0.01277 96,200 1,229 478,078 0.98535 3,787,952 39.4

40 0.00341 0.01691 94,971 1,606 471,075 0.97867 3,309,875 34.9

45 0.00536 0.02647 93,365 2,471 461,026 0.96867 2,838,800 30.4

50 0.00751 0.03690 90,894 3,354 446,580 0.95362 2,377,774 26.2

55 0.01175 0.05716 87,540 5,004 425,870 0.93317 1,931,194 22.1

60 0.01622 0.07810 82,536 6,446 397,410 0.90236 1,505,324 18.2

65 0.02593 0.12221 76,090 9,299 358,606 0.84463 1,107,914 14.6

70 0.04336 0.19663 66,791 13,133 302,891 0.74622 749,308 11.2

75 0.07633 0.32152 53,658 17,252 226,023 0.61980 446,417 8.3

80 0.11830 0.45522 36,406 16,572 140,088 0.36437 (3) 220,393 6.1

85 0.24697          ... 19,833 19,833 80,305          ... 80,305 4.0

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80



Kegalle District ‐ Female

Age nmx nqx lx ndx nLx nSx Tx ex

0 0.00602 0.00599 100,000 599 99,442 0.99319 (1) 7,954,029 79.5

1 0.00046 0.00184 99,401 183 397,151 0.99847 (2) 7,854,587 79.0

5 0.00021 0.00105 99,219 104 495,833 0.99910 7,457,435 75.2

10 0.00015 0.00075 99,115 74 495,387 0.99867 6,961,602 70.2

15 0.00042 0.00210 99,040 208 494,729 0.99772 6,466,215 65.3

20 0.00045 0.00225 98,832 222 493,600 0.99803 5,971,486 60.4

25 0.00036 0.00180 98,610 177 492,629 0.99722 5,477,887 55.6

30 0.00079 0.00394 98,433 388 491,262 0.99588 4,985,258 50.6

35 0.00083 0.00414 98,045 406 489,237 0.99530 4,493,996 45.8

40 0.00110 0.00549 97,639 536 486,940 0.99295 4,004,760 41.0

45 0.00179 0.00891 97,103 865 483,506 0.98913 3,517,820 36.2

50 0.00263 0.01307 96,238 1,258 478,252 0.98368 3,034,314 31.5

55 0.00406 0.02011 94,980 1,910 470,448 0.97542 2,556,062 26.9

60 0.00617 0.03042 93,070 2,831 458,883 0.95718 2,085,614 22.4

65 0.01218 0.05929 90,239 5,350 439,235 0.91420 1,626,732 18.0

70 0.02485 0.11755 84,889 9,979 401,551 0.84968 1,187,496 14.0

75 0.04194 0.19102 74,910 14,310 341,191 0.73799 785,945 10.5

80 0.08496 0.35301 60,601 21,392 251,795 0.43386 (3) 444,754 7.3

85 0.20319          ... 39,208 39,208 192,959          ... 192,959 4.9

(1) Value given is for survivorship of 5 cohorts of birth to age group 0‐4 = 5L0/500000

(2) Value given is for 5S0=5L5/5L0
(3) Value given is 5S80+=T85/T80


